As of 12/15/2019

Metropolitan Pier & Exposition Authority
Appropriations FY 21

# | Name

| | | Home Department

Position Title

Annual Salary

* Reed Clark, Larita

1. Winters, David
. Simmons, Matthew
3. Allen, Patrick

4. Bormann, Jason

Ryan, Thomas
Olszak, David
Kievit, Molly
Lovelace Nieves,

© N W!

Stephanie
9. Swan, Jeanette S
10. Chervenak, Nicol

Chief Executive Office

Development
Legal
Labor Relations

Treasury

Operations
Development
Sales

Finance

Audit
Development

Acting Chief Executive Officer

Chief Operations Officer

General Counsel

Senior Director of Labor and Campus
Operations

Director of Treasury and Capital
Management

Director of Plan Operations & Facilities
Director of Development

Senior Director Campus Sales
Controller

Director of Internal Audit
Director of Construction Management

$275,000.00

$237,360.31
$210,000.00
$210,000.00

$190,000.00

$184,747.50
$175,469.96
$175,000.00
$171,000.00

$165,754.83
$165,000.00



