Metropolitan Pier & Exposition Authority Appropriations FY 21

As of 12/15/2019

Name		Home Department	Position Title		Annual Salary
Reed Clark, Larita		Chief Executive Office	Acting Chief Executive Officer		\$275,000.00
Winters, David		Development	Chief Operations Officer		\$237,360.31
Simmons, Matthew		Legal	General Counsel		\$210,000.00
Allen, Patrick		Labor Relations	Senior Director of Labor and Campus		\$210,000.00
			Operations		
Bormann, Jason		Treasury	Director of Treasury and Capital		\$190,000.00
			Management		
Ryan, Thomas		Operations	Director of Plan Operations & Facilities		\$184,747.50
Olszak, David		Development	Director of Development		\$175,469.96
Kievit, Molly		Sales	Senior Director Campus Sales		\$175,000.00
Lovelace Nieves,		Finance	Controller		\$171,000.00
Stephanie					
Swan, Jeanette S		Audit	Director of Internal Audit		\$165,754.83
Chervenak, Nicol		Development	Director of Construction Management		\$165,000.00
	Reed Clark, Larita Winters, David Simmons, Matthew Allen, Patrick Bormann, Jason Ryan, Thomas Olszak, David Kievit, Molly Lovelace Nieves, Stephanie Swan, Jeanette S	Reed Clark, Larita Winters, David Simmons, Matthew Allen, Patrick Bormann, Jason Ryan, Thomas Olszak, David Kievit, Molly Lovelace Nieves, Stephanie Swan, Jeanette S	Reed Clark, Larita Chief Executive Office Winters, David Development Simmons, Matthew Allen, Patrick Bormann, Jason Treasury Ryan, Thomas Olszak, David Kievit, Molly Lovelace Nieves, Stephanie Swan, Jeanette S Chief Executive Office Development Legal Labor Relations Treasury Aprel Development Sales Finance Audit	Reed Clark, Larita Chief Executive Office Acting Chief Executive Officer Winters, David Development Legal General Counsel Allen, Patrick Labor Relations Senior Director of Labor and Campus Operations Bormann, Jason Treasury Director of Treasury and Capital Management Ryan, Thomas Operations Director of Plan Operations & Facilities Olszak, David Development Kievit, Molly Sales Senior Director Campus Sales Lovelace Nieves, Finance Controller Stephanie Swan, Jeanette S Audit Director of Internal Audit	Reed Clark, Larita Chief Executive Office Acting Chief Executive Officer Winters, David Development Legal General Counsel Allen, Patrick Labor Relations Senior Director of Labor and Campus Operations Bormann, Jason Treasury Director of Treasury and Capital Management Ryan, Thomas Operations Director of Plan Operations & Facilities Olszak, David Development Kievit, Molly Sales Senior Director Campus Sales Lovelace Nieves, Finance Controller Stephanie Swan, Jeanette S Audit Director of Internal Audit